IM3 – 5-digit digital panel meter in 48x24 mm (BxH)
Frequency 0.01 Hz to 999.99 kHz / 0.01 Hz to 9.999 kHz / 0-2.5000 kHz
Connection for Namur, 3-wire NPN/PNP, position survey via
incremental encoder (HTL- or TTL-output)
 red display from -19999…99999 digits (optional green, orange or blue display)
 installation depth: 90 mm without plug-in terminal
 multi voltage power supply unit 100-240 VAC
 adjustment via factory default or directly on the sensor signal

EN 61010; EN 60664-1
Housing:
 Order key
IM 3- 7 F R 5 A. 0 0 0 7. 7 7 0 x D
Standard type M-Line Dimension
D physical unit
Installation depth
109 mm (incl. plug-in terminal) 3 Version
x internal version
Housing size
48x24x90 mm  (BxHxD) 7 Switching points
0 no switching point
Display type 2 2 PhotoMos-outputs
Frequency F
Protection class
Display colours 1 without keypad, operation via PM-TOOL
Blue B 7 IP65 / pluggable terminal
Green G
Red R Supply voltage
Orange Y 7 24 VDC galv. isolated
S 100-240 VAC
Number of digits
5-digit 5 Measuring input
7 Pulse, Namur, 3-wire PNP/NPN
Digit height
10 mm A Analog output
0 without
Digital input X 0-10 VDC, 0/4-20 mA
without 0
1 digital input I Sensor supply
0 without
2 10 VDC / 20 mA, incl. digital input
3 24 VDC / 50 mA, incl. digital input
K 24 VDC / 50 mA, incl. digital input
and pulse output max. 10 kHz